โลช 🗎	15 03 0)1:41p	Barron ar	d Redding	850	785 2999	۱.	P-2	
Di	vision of	Corporations	30	00	01	70	Þ	P	
	ŗ		D	a Departme ivision of Corp Public Access S tronic Filing C	System	;	mut AnAourer ruu	03 MAY 15 PH 3:	FILED
		number (sho	own below) or (T hit the REF page Doing	a the top and both ((H030001951 RESH/RELOAI) button on your	of the docum	ent.	5 S	
		Fax Numb rom: Account Account Phone	Name : BF Name : BF Number : 07 : {8 er : (8	RRON, REDDING 3617000710 50)785-7454 30)785-2999	, HUGHES, FIT	E, BASSETT	JVISION OF CURPORATION	RECEINED	-
	4-12-14-14	11				**************************************			- : =

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CASA DEL MAR, LLC

Certificate of Status Ð Certified Copy 1 Page Count 05 \$155.00 Estimated Charge

03-17640 Chl

-

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

5/15/2003

• • • = • •

May 15 03 01:41p

Barron and Redding

850 785 2999

p.2

Fax Audit No. H03000195158 8

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CASA DEL MAR, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, 2001, the undersigned hereby adopts

the following Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is Casa del Mar, LLC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Company shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 817 19th

Street, Knoxville, Tennessee, 37916.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company and of the Registered

Office of the Company are Brian D. Leebrick, Esq., 220 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City, FL 32401.

ARTICLE V - CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event which would otherwise terminate the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the remaining Members of the Company may continue the business of the Company.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Brian D. Leebrick, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 172634 Barron, Redding, Hughes, Fite, Fensom, Sanborn & Kiehn, P.A. 220 McKenzie Avenue Panama City, FL 32401 (850) 785-7454

1

Fax Audit No. H03 000195158 8

May 15 03 01:41p

850 785 2999

p.3

Fax Audit No. H 03000195158 8

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members.

Barron and Redding

ARTICLE VII- LIMITATION ON AUTHORITY

Pursuant to Section 608.4235 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, no member shall

be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the authorized representative of one of the Members, has executed these Articles of Organization on this 15th/₂ day of May, 2003.

Fax Audit No. H 03000195158 8

2

May 15 03 01:42p

Barron and Redding

p.4

Fax Audit No. H03000195158 8

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{1544}$ day of May, 2003, by Robert H. Latimer, who: (notary **must** check applicable box)

produced a current F	is personally known to me.					
(SEAL)	as identification.	HAY 15 PH 3: 53				
	STATE Commission # My Commission Expires					

÷.

May 15 03 01:42p

Barron and Redding

850 785 2999

p.5

Fax Audit No. H03000195158 8

÷.,

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

AND DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

	CASA DEL MAR, LLC	LLAHA)3 MAY I	
		<u>دې</u>	Сл	=
STATE OF FLORIDA		τ.	P	ED
COUNTY OF BAY			يت	
Pursuant to the provis	tions of Sections 608.415 and 608.407(1)(c) of the F	·lorida Limite	ູ ເ ຊ	

Liability Company Act, the limited liability company identified below submits the following statement in designating its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

The name of the limited liability company is Casa del Mar, LLC.

The name of the registered agent for Casa del Mar, LLC is Brian D. Leebrick and the street address of the company's principal office where the agent is located is 220 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City, Florida, 32401.

This statement is to acknowledge that, as indicated above, Casa del Mar, LLC has appointed me, Brian D. Leebrick, as its registered agent to accept service of process for the company at the place designated above in this certificate. I accept this appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 15th day of May, 2003.

Brian D. Leebrick Registered Agent

May 15 03 01:42p

. •

Barron and Redding

850 785 2999

p.6

Fax Audit No. H03000195158 8

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $15^{1/2}$ day of May, 2003, by Brian D. Leebrick, registered agent of Casa del Mar, LLC, a limited liability company, who: (notary must check applicable box)

	lly known to me. a current Florida driver's li	icense as identification.	FILI NY 15 HASSE	
-				2
produced _	as id	lentification.		-
(SEAL)	+ HDD 166216	Carol him this	100 + 53	• -
		(Print Name) Notary Public Commission # My Commission Expires:		

5